
 
AMENDMENT #2 TO THE OPERATING AGREEMENT FOR COMMISSARY SERVICES 

BETWEEN ARAMARK COMMISSARY SERVICES, LLC AND THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 25th day of June, 2019 by and between the 
Aramark Commissary Services, LLC and the COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will 
amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Operating Agreement – Commissary 
Services, executed on the 10th day of December, 2013 by Resolution No. 13-520, and which 
agreement was subsequently amended on the 14th day of August, 2018 by Resolution No. 18-
396. 
 
 WHEREAS, Aramark Commissary Services currently provides commissary services to 
the Wayne Brown Correctional Facility with commissions payable to the County’s Inmate Welfare 
Fund; and 
 
 WHEREAS, revenues in the Inmate Welfare Fund are used for the benefit, education and 
welfare of the inmates; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow to allow for a one-year 
extension of the existing Agreement. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. The amendment shall be effective as of June 25, 2019.  
 

2. That section 5, Term of Agreement date shall be extended one year from June 30, 
2019 to June 30, 2020. 

 
3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 

and effect except as amended herein. 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 

Alison Barratt-Green Honorable Richard Anderson  
County Counsel Chair of the Board of Supervisors 

 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 


